From: Weaver, Crystal, EMNRD

To: "Ruth, Amy"; Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

Cc: Jim Amos; Shelly Tucker; Foust, Bryan; Sanders, Toady
Subject: RE: Nash 042 Battery 6-14-17 Release notification

 Date:
 Monday, June 26, 2017 11:34:00 AM

 Attachments:
 1. 4253 - COAs and signed C-141 Initial.pdf

RE: XTO * Nash #42 Tank Battery * 30-015-37194 * 2RP-4253

Amy,

I have included a scanned copy of the signed Initial C-141 Remediation Permit along with an attached Conditions of Approval. The OCD tracking number for this event is 2RP-4253.

Thank you,

Crystal Weaver Environmental Specialist OCD – Artesia District II 811 S. 1st Street Artesia, NM 88210

Office: 575-748-1283 ext. 101

Cell: 575-840-5963 Fax: 575-748-9720

----Original Message-----

From: Ruth, Amy [mailto:Amy Ruth@xtoenergy.com]

Sent: Monday, June 19, 2017 2:53 PM

To: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD <mike.bratcher@state.nm.us>; Weaver, Crystal, EMNRD

<Crystal.Weaver@state.nm.us>

Cc: Jim Amos <jamos@blm.gov>; Shelly Tucker <stucker@blm.gov>; Foust, Bryan <Bryan_Foust@xtoenergy.com>; Sanders, Toady <Toady_Sanders@xtoenergy.com>

Subject: RE: Nash 042 Battery 6-14-17 Release notification

Please find the initial form C-141 for the referenced spill event/notification at the Nash 042 Tank Battery last week. Call me with any questions. Thank you.

----Original Message----

From: Ruth, Amy

Sent: Wednesday, June 14, 2017 5:13 PM To: Mike Bratcher; Crystal EMNRD Weaver

Cc: Jim Amos; Shelly Tucker; Foust, Bryan; Sanders, Toady; Jackson, Bo; McSpadden, Wes

Subject: Nash 042 Battery 6-14-17 Release notification

All, please be advised that XTO Energy has had an accidental release of fluids from the Nash 042 Battery facility over the amount of 25 barrels. All fluids remained within the zero perm and earthen containment areas. Free standing fluids are being recovered. We will update you on volume and cause of the release with the submittal of an initial C-141 form. Please call with questions or concerns. Thank you.

Amy Ruth 432-661-0571

Sent from my iPhone